Cell Manipulation
Instrumentation
Intuitive. Precise. Reliable.
TransferMan® 4r, InjectMan® 4, CellTram® 4, FemtoJet® 4, PiezoXpert®
2 Micromanipulation
Microinjection into oocytes and
early embryonic stages
• �Production of genetically modified

Serial interface RS-232, USB (for service only) RS-232, USB (for service only)
11Micromanipulation
Ordering information
Description International
Order No.
UK/IE
Order No.
North America
Order No.
TransferMan® 4r, micromanipulator with DualSpeed™ joystick for direct
and dynamic movement control (for research use only) EPE-5193000012 EPE-5193000030 EPE-5193000020
InjectMan® 4, micromanipulator with dynamic movement control
(for research use only) EPE-5192000019 EPE-5192000035 EPE-5192000027
Microscope adapter, for TransferMan® 4r and InjectMan® 4
Olympus® 1, for Olympus® IX50, IX51, IX70, IX80, and IX81 microscopes EPE-5192306002 EPE-5192306002 EPE-5192306002
Olympus® 2, for Olympus® IX53, IX73, IX83 microscopes EPE-5192307009 EPE-5192307009 EPE-5192307009
Universal stand, for mounting TransferMan® 4r and InjectMan® 4
on upright microscopes and stereo microscopes
EPE-5192325007 EPE-5192325007 EPE-5192325007
Adapter bridge, for mounting TransferMan® 4r and InjectMan® 4 on microscope
adapters for TransferMan® NK 2, InjectMan® NI 2 and PatchMan™ NP 2 EPE-5192321001 EPE-5192321001 EPE-5192321001
Accessories for TransferMan® 4r and InjectMan® 4
Positioning aid, pack of 2, for mounting universal capillary holder and
capillary holder 4 on TransferMan® 4r and InjectMan® 4 EPE-5192072001 EPE-5192072001 EPE-5192072001
Spare parts kit, 1 slider (complete), 2 machine screws M2.5×6 (swivel joint),
2 set screws (angle head), 2 compression springs (knurled screw angle head)
EPE-5192071005 EPE-5192071005 EPE-5192071005
Connecting cable InjectMan® 4 to FemtoJet® 4i/x EPE-5192082007 EPE-5192082007 EPE-5192082007
Y-cable PX, for connecting PiezoXpert® or a PC with TransferMan® 4r
or InjectMan® 4 EPE-5192081000 EPE-5192081000 EPE-5192081000
Headstage holder, for pre-amplifier, for InjectMan® 4 EPE-5192073008 EPE-5192073008 EPE-5192073008
Foot control EPE-5252070020 EPE-5252070020 EPE-5252070020
Microinjectors & PiezoXpert®
FemtoJet® 4i, programmable microinjector with integrated compressor EPE-5252000013 EPE-5252000030 EPE-5252000021
FemtoJet® 4x, programmable microinjector with connection for external
pressure supply
EPE-5253000017 EPE-5253000033 EPE-5253000025
CellTram® 4r Air, pneumatic, manual microinjector with gears 1:1 and 1:10 EPE-5196000013 EPE-5196000013 EPE-5196000013
CellTram® 4r Oil, hydraulic, manual microinjector with gears 1.1 and 1:10 EPE-5196000030 EPE-5196000030 EPE-5196000030
PiezoXpert®, for piezo-assisted micromanipulation,
incl. actuator 2, foot control, spacer plate and grip head 4 size 0
EPE-5194000016 EPE-5194000032 EPE-5194000024
cmi.calibrescientific.com
Your local distributor: cmi.calibrescientific.com/contact
Biozol Diagnostica Vertrieb GmbH · Oehleckerring 11-13 · 22419 · Hamburg · Germany
cmi.calibrescientific.com
Consumables
TransferTip® RP (ICSI), for sperm injection using the ICSI technique, set of 25 EPE-5195000010 EPE-5195000010 EPE-5195000010
TransferTip® F (ICSI), for sperm injection using the ICSI technique, set of 25 EPE-5195000001 EPE-5195000001 EPE-5195000001

light grey, length: 100 mm, 2 racks of 96
EPE-5242956003 EPE-5242956003 EPE-930001007
Ordering information
Description International
Order No.
UK/IE
Order No.
North America
Order No.
Accessories for Micoinjectors and PiezoXpert
Capillary holder 4, for mounting microcapillaries, incl. 1 Grip head 4 size 0 EPE-5196081005 EPE-5196081005 EPE-5196081005
Grip head set 4 size 0, for capillary outer diameters from 1.0 to 1.1 EPE-5196082001 EPE-5196082001 EPE-5196082001
Grip head set 4 size 1, for capillary outer diameters from 1.2 to 1.3 EPE-5196083008 EPE-5196083008 EPE-5196083008
Grip head set 4 size 2, for capillary outer diameters from 1.4 to 1.5 EPE-5196084004 EPE-5196084004 EPE-5196084004
Grip head set 4 size 3, for capillary outer diameters from 0.7 to 0.9 EPE-5196085000 EPE-5196085000 EPE-5196085000
Capillary holder 4 (slim shape), for flat angle injections,
for microcapillaries with outer diameter 1.0 mm
EPE-5196062000 EPE-5196062000 EPE-5196062000
O-ring set 4, incl 10 o-rings large, 10 o-rings small. 2 distance sleeves, o-ring removal tool EPE-5196086007 EPE-5196086007 EPE-5196086007
Injection tube Air, for CellTram 4 Air, I.D. 0.5 mm, length 1,3 m EPE-5196061004 EPE-5196061004 EPE-5196061004
Injection tube Oil, for CellTram 4 Oil, I.D. 1.0 mm, length 1,3 m EPE-5196089006 EPE-5196089006 EPE-5196089006
Handcontrol, for remote-controlling, for FemtoJet 4i/4x EPE-5252070011 EPE-5252070011 EPE-5252070011
Injection tube, for FemtoJet 4i/4x, length 2 m EPE-5252070054 EPE-5252070054 EPE-5252070054
Y-cable FJ4, for connecting FemtoJet® 4i/4x with a PC and
TransferMan® 4r or InjectMan® 4
EPE-5192080004 EPE-5192080004 EPE-5192080004
Tube adapter, 2 pcs, for connecting injection tubes with an outer diameter
of 2 mm or 3 mm
EPE-5194075407 EPE-5194075407 EPE-5194075407
Actuator, capillary holder with Piezo element, for PiezoXpert EPE-5194075156 EPE-5194075156 EPE-5194075156
Antivibration Pads
Antivibration Pad XS, weight range 4.5–6.0 kg EPE-5181301009 EPE-5181301009 EPE-920007945
Antivibration Pad S, weight range 6.0–8.0 kg EPE-5181303001 EPE-5181303001 EPE-920007953
Antivibration Pad M, weight range 8.0–10.0 kg EPE-5181305004 EPE-5181305004 EPE-920007961
Antivibration Pad L, weight range 10.0–12.5 kg EPE-5181307007 EPE-5181307007 EPE-920007970
Antivibration Pad XL, weight range 12.5–16.5 kg EPE-5181309000 EPE-5181309000 EPE-920007988
Complete Portfolio Research - V2/1124
Olympus® is a registered trademark of Olympus Corporation, Japan.
TransferMan®, InjectMan®, FemtoJet®, CellTram®, Femtotips®, PiezoXpert® and TransferTip® are registered trademarks of Biozol Diagnostica Vertrieb GmbH, Germany.
Copyright© 2023 Biozol Diagnostica Vertrieb GmbH, Germany. All rights reserved, including graphics and images. No part of this publication may be reproduced